# OFFICIAL RULES Incredibles 2 Movie Party Giveaway

### **ELIGIBILITY**

Current Austin FCU members and Austin residents who comment on the designated Instagram or Facebook post within the contest period.

#### **PRIZES**

- Grand Prize: 4 tickets to the Incredibles 2 Movie Party on 6/16/18 @ 9:30AM at the Slaughter Lane Alamo Drafthouse located at 5701 W Slaughter Ln, Austin, TX 78749.

## HOW THE WINNER IS DETERMINED

- Grand prize winner will be randomly selected from entries meeting the eligibility criteria received in the contest period.

## OFFICIAL RULES

- This contest begins 6/7/18 and officially ends 6/11/18 at 12:00pm.
- Grand Prize Winner will be selected on 6/11/18 at 12:00pm and notified via Instagram or Facebook. Winner must respond to Austin FCU within 24 hours of notification. Failure to respond will result in the selection of a new winner. This process will continue until winner has been selected.
- Liability for any applicable federal, state, or other taxes will be the sole responsibility of the winner.
- Winner understands that the prize awarded may not be substituted or assigned.
- Participant agrees that 1)Austin FCU may use (unless prohibited by law), if participant is a winner, participant's
  name, city and state of residence, photograph and/or likeness for advertising trade and or/any other purposes in
  any media now or hereafter known without further compensation, permission or notification and 2)The
  aforementioned parties and all of their respective officers, directors, shareholders, employees, representatives
  and agents shall have no liability and will be held harmless by participants for any claim, action, liability, loss,
  injury or damage to participants or any other person or entity, including, without limitation, personal injury or
  death to participants or any other person or damage to personal or real property, due in whole or in part, directly
  or indirectly, by reason of the acceptance, possession, use or misuse of a prize and any travel or travel-related
  activity thereto or participation in this promotion.
- Winner consents to use their name in connection with the contest and all images are the exclusive property of Austin FCU.
- Austin FCU employees, volunteers and their family members living under the same roof are excluded from winning the contest.
- Austin FCU reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to modify, suspend and/or terminate this contest should virus, bugs, non-authorized human intervention or other causes beyond the control of Austin FCU corrupt or impair the administration, security, fairness or proper play of the Contest. In case of such suspension or termination, a notice will be posted, and at Austin FCU discretion, winners will be selected from eligible non-suspect participants prior to the even requiring such termination or suspension. Austin FCU reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to disqualify any participant if his or her fraud or misconduct affects the integrity of the contest, or fails to remain in good standing with the credit union. Correspondence relating to entry in the sweepstakes will not be answered or acknowledged.
- Austin FCU reserves the right to change or modify these rules at any time, without Notice. Austin FCU is not
  responsible for any typographical or other error in the printing of the offer, administration of the contest or in the
  announcement of any and all prizes.
- By participating, participants agree to the Official Rules and to the decisions of the results of the contest, which will be final and binding in all respects.
- Offer void where prohibited by law.
- The odds of winning are determined by the number of eligible entries received.
- No purchase necessary to enter. Persons may also enter by mailing or delivering a 3"x5" index card with their name, address and phone number to Austin FCU, Attn: Incredibles, 1900 Woodward Street, Austin, TX 78741. Completed entry forms must be received by 12:00pm on 6/11/18. Austin FCU is not responsible for lost, late, illegible, misdirected, postage-due or mutilated mail or entries.
- This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Instagram,
   Facebook or Disney.